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IM?ORTANT HOTICE

®  Rctain thia permit in your posoeﬁion. !
.. ® You are ned to_ muln in the U.S, f""!p—
. -

e the time

®- Yo remain past thu vhhcm permlssiou
o éorl: immigration sutMorities, is a v:ohnon
i w, -
WHEN YOU L{EAVE THER UNITED STATES
By sea or ‘alr, surrender this permh to
transportation ine,
® Over Canadian border, :urrender thh perm!t
to Canadian hmmgrauon Officer.
@ Over Mexican border, surrendcr this pexmi: to ’
United States lmnugxation Officer.
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IMPORTANT NOTICE -

-
Retain this permit tn your possession. -~

[ ]
[ Younmpcnnmedtoumdnlntheus for

the time indicated.

@ To remain past this period, without permission

gO{n immigrastn authorites, is a violation
aw,

WHEN YOU LEAVE THE UNITED STATES

® By sea or air, surrender this permit to
transportation line,

® Owver Canadian border, surrender this pemih

to Canadian immigration Officer.

@ Over Mexican border, surrender this permit to
Officer.

United States Immigration

PY-24

RECORD OF EXTENSIONS

am;gmuy

0.

(

‘Gmn'mn ucom

Country of disembarkation)
UNITED STATES DEPARTMBNT OF JUSTICE
Immjgration ‘and Naturalization Service
Fom Approved Budget Burean No. 43-!3“.7
ARRIVAL — DEPARTURE RECORD

Form [-54 (Rev. 7-1-64)
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€0 212.24-C
PILR July 27, 1971

K. L. Hardin, Assistant
Commissionsr, Inspections

Joha Lemmom - AlT 597 321 (FYQC)

Hr. Titossb, SERO, telephensd at 3:30 p.m. T7/26/T1 amd advised
that the LIAY airlimes had informed OIC Bessi at St. Thoms that
the subject wonld arrive in St. Thoms em their flight 338 at 5:35

p-m. (4:35 p.u. Vashington time) the same day, frem Antique/

mmu,xnmtumuma-.numu, sarlier i the
aftersoom, ianformed the Departmsat of State that the Service cemcurs
1n & section 212(4)(3) waiver for the subject. | State Departasmt
commnication indicates however, that he would obtain his nontwsigrant
visa ia Lomdom. |

I them telephonsd/Nr. Lece of (the Visa Office and inforwed
him of the iafarmtion received from Mr. Pt « After checking
at the Visa Office he called back and sail he ceuld find no addi-
tiomsl isformation and was at & lost o know what might have trams-
Pired, or viy the subject was arriviag so secm frem whers
there iz »o British Cemsul. /Nr. lu}a/uid that as the
Service has comeurred im the 212(2)(3) wiver, the State Department
mmomth.tbtumuuaz(d(#)uuﬂm‘,m-
uu.wmmun.mmmtmmmm
cmuuﬁwsuuautomw.mwnhm
not merely emdssvoriag to "put semsthisg over" by obtaiwisg air trams-
portation witheut axy comsiderstion for the visa and immigration re-
quiremests ./

The imformatiom obtaimed from Mr. Dorris/was furaished Mr. Titoemb
talephonically. It was suggested that 1f the subject is preseated
uaMhMb‘lMttdquorumﬂd’Mm
than 10 days, the 212(2)(3) waiver being applied. Ne was sdvised
hovever, that the afficers at St. Thoms should ascertsis the facts
mmmm..umuwmmmm.

At&:pa.n.wyb.ﬂtmmwmmtmmm
@ the LIAT flight as anticipated. He was ac-
his » hor sister asd & WIC. The airlime, which is

s the TRNOV agreamsnt had bearded hix without & vise. Ne
stated that he plams to

_mwmmumumsruﬁnmw,m
he said his plans are mot definite and uight go on to Bew York.
bwuwthth.huﬂymmnthﬂmm-(.
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OPTIONAL PORM NO. 10 4 :
mr‘run(um)mm (“”

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

g

FROM : M. J. Mason »
Imigration Examiner

SUBJECT: Mr. and Mrs. John Lennon

' Miss Gllchrist, Visa Office (101-22900) advises that a 1 from
the Iondon Embassy states the subjects have applied for B-1/2 visas to
consult with business assoclates in NYC and to attend custody hearing

* in St. Thomas, Virgin Islands on July 26, 19T1.

/!heyplantoarrivem 7/21 and remain for four veeks and State
| recormends 212(d)(3)(A) be authorized.
At Mr. Bernsen's /airection, [lﬂss Gilchrisiwaa asked to verify that
the Lemnons had departed the U. 8. Also view of item in Washington
Star about July 16, 1971 vhich indicated Mrs. Lennon intended to meke
her home in the U. S. to find out in the light of this item what their
Plans are., \ »~

On July 26, 1971/Miss Geddmbwi (wis notified that Section 212(&;(3)(1;)
authorization had been granted. /(Boe CO order of July 26, 1971). /

TC :MIM:hem

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

FILE DATE: July 21, 1971

1 Ceot
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€O 214b-C

FILE Julf 19, 1971

Mr. Sol Marks, District Director New York City advised Mr. Bernson
July 19, 1971 that Mr. Jobm Lemmen would mot sppesr at the Pskistan
Benefit im Madisom Square Gexdem, New York City im August, 1971.

He advises, hewever, that Mr. Ringo Starr and Mr. George Harrison
would still appear.

- . -
L !
.! ! M. J. Mason
|
1 John Lennon
|
o
.
i
o )
.
Co cC:  A17.-597 321
2o \NH
¢ TC: itdr
i
i
|
i
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mn INDUSTRIES, INC.
s 1700 BROADWAY, NEW YORK, N.Y. 10019/ TEL. (212) 582-5533

June 14, 1971

Department of Immigration & Naturalization
30 West Broadway.
New York, New York 10007

Attention: Mr. Sol Marks

.Gentlemen:

This letter is being submitted in connection with the appli-
cation of John and Yoko Lennon to extend their visas for a period
of 30 days for a visit to the United States, which visas are due
to expire June 14, 1971. The undersigned is employed by ABKCO
Industries, Inc., a publicly held corporation, who acts as the
exclusive business manager of the Apple Group of companies and
John and Yoko Lennon. The statements made herein are based upon
information known to the undersigned or supplied by the applicants.

Mr. and Mrs., Lennon arrived in the United States on June 1,
1971 in connection with certain proposed proceedings by Mrs. Lennon
to obtain custody of hexr child,Kyoko, age 8. When Mrs. Lennon was
divorced in January 1969 from the child‘'s father, Anthony D. Cox,
the issue of custody was "left open for future determina®ion by a
Court of competent jurisdiction.” Since the divorce, Mr. Cox has
had possession of the child and has travelled throughout various
parts of the world with the child, and, except for limited occa-
sions, he has not permitted Mrs. Lennon access or visitation with
the child. Efforts to resolve the custody issue without litigation
have been fruitless.

In mid May it was learned that Mr. Cox and the child had left
Spain where they were residing and had come to Bellport, New York,
Mrs. Lennon was advised, in view of the unsuccessful non-legal
attempts at resolving the issue of custody, that her best recourse
would be a habeas corpus proceeding in New York. In this connec-
tion, the law firm of Siben & Siben, located at 90 East Main Street,
Bayshore, New York, were contacted to prepare the papers for these

229



Department of Immigration & Naturalization
June 14, 1971 :
page 2.

proceedings,and the Lennons were requested to come to New York.
¥When the Lennons arrived in New York, they learned that the child
was no longer at the Bellport address and her whereabouts were
unknown. Mrs. Lennon has just learned that the child has been
found at another address in Bellport; and the Siben law firm has
been retained to draw up the necessary legal papers and commence
forthwith the custody proceedings. I am informed by Roy J. Litwin,
Esqg. of the Siben law firm that these proceedings will be insti-
tuted sometime this week. He further informs me that Mr. Lennon's
presence in the custody proceedings will be necessary and material.
Mr. Litwin added that he could not be certain how long these pro-
ceedings will last, although habeas corpus actions are summary
proceedings. ‘

- Should you have any questions concerning this letter, please
feel free to communicate with the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

ABKCO USTRIES, INC.

e

Harol# Seider, Vice President

HS:1n
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORM i3, 10 -

MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum -

June 14, 1971

S

MEMOP.ANDUM 'FOR FILE DATE:

Deputy Associate Commissicner
Travel Control

John Lennon

Last Friday District Director Marks, New York, called and stated he
has learned that John Lennon will apply for a 30 day extension of
stay, The application was to be supported by evidence which was
supposed would be submitted today. I suggested Mr. Marks call me
after he had the evidence.

Today Mr, Marks called again and stated the evidence he has shows
that John Lennon and his wife have been searching for a long time
for his wife's child, The child has now been located and she
intends to file a habeas corpus action and a custody suit, So that
Mr. Lennon might be here during these proceedings the request for a
30 day extension of stay has been filed.

After discussing the matter with Mr, Greene I told Mr, Marks that
subject's application should be denied but that he should be given Jodk)l:
voluntary departure time, Mr, Marks was not in agreement with this
suggestion and desired to grant the application., I told him in view

of our previous experience with Lennon we wished to have the action

taken that we had directed,

CC: W/F - LENNONM, John é 2

CC: Al7 597 321

JML: iwh

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 2 32
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. .TED STATES DEP*RTME_NT OF .TIC.
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

39 West Beeaduny, N0 1090y

PLEASE NOTE THE ITEM OR ITEMS CHECKED X] BELoOwW WITH REGARD TO YOUR APPLICATION.

1. ';_} Upon consideration, it is ordered that your application for extension of temporary stay be denied for
the following reason:

a.[] You have failed to establish that you intend to depart from the United States within a definite
time.

b. (] You have failed to establish that you have a residence abroad to which you intend to return.

c.[] You have failed to establish that you can financially maintain yourself as a bona fide nonimmi-

including the date, place and manner of departure. USE THE ENCLOSED SELF-ADDRESSED CARD
TO NOTIFY THIS OFFICE REGARDING DEPARTURE ARRANGEMENTS. POSTAGE IS NOT

REQUIRED. At the time of your departure, do not fail to surrendet Form 1-94, ARRIVAL-DEPARTURE
RECORD, in accordance with instructions on that form.

3.0 Upon consideration, it is ordered that your application as a nonimmigrant student for permission to
engage in employment be denied for the following reason:

Enclosures: L] Form 1-94 _
Your Pasgsport
‘ Very truly yours,
=

%
= c.
) M .~g"..:vm{3 °

Fore 1-841 : DISTRICT DIRECTOR
(Rev, 8-1-70) GPO @88.782
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L...TED STATES REPARTMENT OF ,TiC,
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

umm;.mmv

File

Date: Jone “.‘m

including the date, place and manner of departure. USE THE ENCLOSED SELF-ADDRESSED TARD

TO NOTIFY THIS OFFICE REGARDING DEPARTURE ARRANGEMENTS, POSTAGE IS NOT

REQUIRED. At the time of yonr departure, do aot fail to surrendes Form 1-94, ARRIVAL-DEPARTURE
- RECORYD, in accordance with instructions on that form.

3. ] upon consideration, it is ordeted that your application as a nonimmigrant student for permission to
engage in employment be denied for the following reason:

Enclosures: E’Form 1-94 (1)

Your Passporf_
_ Very truly yours,
N

DISTRICT [}QCTOR

GPO 888-782 ) 237

Form 1-541 o
(Rev, 8:1-70)



UNITED S'I:ATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION BERVICE

[ APPLICATION TO EXTE.
TIME OF TEMPORARY STAY

THE UNITED STATES

I HEREBY APPLY TO EXTEND MY TEMPORARY STAY (N

e
|
J

LepponN

L FAMILY NAME (Capital Lesiers)

FIRST NAME

T e O,

2. OTHER NAMES (Include ol past and preseat names; married woman maust give her moiden name)

MIDDLE NAME! “FILE NUMBER

READ INSTRUCTIONS CAREFILLY.
FEE WILL NOT G REFUNDED,

Form approved

Budget Bureau No. 43 - R0068

‘E STAMP

7. DATE YO WHICH EXTENSION IS REQUESTED

JVey Y4 gy

8. REASON FOR COMING TO THE UNITED STATES
X R om Ry Py L
TTin o) | JOK-O tfv /S SEEXK MG TO OB Wy

70

/3 -2

5. NONIMMIGRANT CLASSIFICATION

TUNE r4,/57)

MAILJNG ADDRESS IN U.S. ber and Strent) (City) T
K O -EP UST'L' o
_O N _{70¢ Q»UMIV}‘-{ it O % 7 QTR HF Mﬂﬂu&ﬂ-m, Kroxd
4. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo. - Day - ¥r.J ‘COUNTRY oW/ BIRTH COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP S}Asou FOR REQUESTING EXTENSION -
ocr - é?,/‘?‘%O K. UK. EdmG v AT Lo,
DATE ON WHICH AUTHORIZED STAY EXPIRES

Commerocd.

6. DATE AND PORT OF LAST ARRIVAL IN UNITED STATES |NAME OF VESSEL, A!RLIZOR OTHER MEANS OF |

Job<1 51 . N¥C.

LAST ARRIVAL IN U.S,

A SO

16. DATE OF INTENDED DEPARTURE FROM U.S.

/Uy /T

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

}_._

D EXTENSION GRANTED TO (Date

o G-r4~7/

ACTION

NSON DENIED_V.D. TO (pao) |OR
/4 1GY ) OFFice /W(/

MBER

S48

PASSPORT ISSUED BY /Country)

PASSPORT EXPIRES ON {Date)

v 20,18 T

12.1 [] AM NOT IN POSSESSION OF A
TRANSPORTATION TICKET FOR MY DEPARTURE

JTEN N A8 7

fiiv ftog_aREmen o ResRiFNEs, EAG

LRtit, 350, ENE a0

ARTI

14, MY USUAL OCCUPATION 1$:

15. SOCIAL SECURITY No.
(1} none, state *% a")
ST oL

16. | [QAM [] AM NOT married.

If you wish to apply for extersicn for your spouse and children, give the following: (See Instruction 1) ,

NAMES OF SPOUSE AND CHILDREN

DATE OF BIRTH

COUNTRY OF BIRTH

PASSPORT ISSUED BY (Comntry)\AND EXPIRES ON (Dasc)

NOTE:

¥ spouse and children for whm;v you- are seeking extension do not reside with you,

give their complete address on a separate attach

t to this application

17. (L “Heave™" 8, Not'”, Lrmd
(Insers “Heve'" or “Have ) , H—-ﬁ—ﬁ' po 1

BEEN EMPLO

IF YOU HAVE BEEN EMPLOYED OR ENGAGED IN BUSINESS IN THE UNITED STATES. COMPLETE THE REST Of
NAME AND ADRRESS OF EMPLOYER OR BUSINESS

YED OR ENGAGED IN BUSINESS.IN THE UNITED STATES.
THE BLOCK.

s

KIND OF EMPLOYMENT OR BUSINESS

INCOME PER WEEK

DATES SUCH EMPLOYMENT OR BUSINESS BEGAN AND ENDEDy

18 IF YOU ARE A TEMPORARY VISITOR FOR PLEASURE (B-2), COMPLETE THIS BLOCK. | HA;SEM DOLLARS IN THE UNITED STATES. )
1 RECEIVE ___ DOLLARS EACH FROM: C
{Day, Weck, Month) {Name ard Address) -

19. 1 AM VISITING THE FOLLOWING PERSONS IN THE UNITED STATES ¥

NAME RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS
RO Ko w He L (799 B LoA D Y pc
ki

S.5, Ao {AwyTh DRISIIAS | A2~ o

20. | ATTACH WRITTEN STATEMENT FROM
OF THIS APPLICATION. | BELIEVE SUCH STATEMENT TO BE TRUE AND | MAKE IT PA

DATED

RT OF THIS APPLICATION. (Ses Instruction 6.)

0 IN SUPPORT

! CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS TRUE AND CORRECT

SIGNATURE GF PERSON PREPARING FORM iF OTHER THAN ARPLICANT

4 | aTracH YOUR FORM 1-94 OR SW

aza]

FORM 1-539 (REV. 11-1.70)

(0

“STGRATURE OF APPLICANT DATE
( ™ | DECLARE THAT THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY ME ATSTHE REQUEST
I3 Uwe J1 | OF THE APPLICANT AND IS BASED ON AL INFORMATION OReWHICH | HAVE
ADDRESS LABEL FOR NOT/ ACTION ON APPLICATION ANY KNOWLEDGE.
Lvﬁ’cg‘n PRINT (VERY FIRMLY AND CLEARLY) YOUR NAME, &
AILING ADDRESS, AND IF APPROPRIATE *In Care O™ | 3¢] \
SPACES BELow re THE ‘% SIGNATURE \C
——— L
-
YOUR NAME \1 O """J O ’ LCN’)O)*L. DATE i
sweer YD A-BK Co TQDVGTI ES, 2o @ c
ADDRESS ADDRESS [&
"W Al YoLu " j00G <
TE , A Y JO0/ _\\
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€0 993.2-C

FEB 12 197

¥Nus. Goswge W, Boyd
1597 Adela Place
Lexge, Flevids 333540

Dear Mrs. Beyd:

Refevence 15 mada to your further letter of Jamwery 26, 1971
veganding the visit of Nr. John Lonnsa te the United States.

As you weve previsusly advised, My, Leamsa's tenpersry visits
to the Duited Btakes fer hueiness puspases were suthevissd wpen
the yYecommndetion of the Department of State after all of the
fastors in his case had Yeom covefully svelusted. )

Following his arrival here iun April 1970, Mx. Lesnen depavted
frem this countyy withia the pericd avtheriveld aud there wes we
indicotion e had abused the taxms of his adufssion en that trip.
Accevdingly, simce there wus & logitimate meed for him to vistit ;
this countyy agein for business, he was veaduitted for s ome-meuth {
poriod on Decssber 1, 1970, ;

\Ap s97 321

TC:MJM:RBL?
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